Service Code Modifier Service Name Unit
Type*****
Current Rates (as of January 1, 2025) Shared Medical
Service?
54240 Plethysmograph EA *Contracted Rate N
90863 Medication Management, Psychiatric EA *Contracted Rate Y
92507 Speech/Hearing/Communication Therapy (LTC: RCL and WA Roads only) EA $0.01-$186.52 Y
96138 U1 Psychological Testing First 30 Min EA $0.01-$500.00

T2033 U8 Specialized Dementia Care Program Plus Add-On DL $204.00 N
****Shared Medical Service are services offered by both ALTSA and HCA. HCA sets the rate for shared services.
*****Unit Type Key:
EA Each
1/4 HR One-quarter hour (15 minutes)
15 mins One-quarter hour (15 minutes)
OF One-quarter hour (15 minutes)
DL Daily
HR Hourly
MI Per mile
MN Monthly
VS Per visit
Contacts:
o CFC: Victoria Nuesca
o COPES: Anne Moua
o RCL/WA Roads, RCDA: Julie Cope
o CDSMP: Sapphire Knight
o PEARLS: Dawn Williams
o ECS: James Selby
o Skilled Nursing: Susan Worthington
o Private Duty Nursing: Kaila O'Dell
o Nurse Delegation: Janet Wakefield
o Adult Day Services: Susan Worthington
o MAC and TSOA: Debbie Johnson, Adrienne Cotton, Resa Lee-Bell
**Metropolitan Counties: Benton, Clark, Franklin, Island, Kitsap, Pierce, Snohomish, Spokane, Thurston, Whatcom, and Yakima Counties.
***Non-Metropolitan Counties: Adams, Asotin, Chelan, Clallam, Columbia, Cowlitz, Douglas, Ferry, Garfield, Grant, Grays Harbor, Jefferson,Kittitas, Klickitat, Lewis, Lincoln, Mason, Okanogan, Pacific, Pend Oreille, San Juan, Skagit, Skamania,
Stevens, Wahkiakum, Walla Walla, and Whitman.
*For contracted rates, the case manager should look in the AAA contractor list for the correct rate.
MAC/TSOA Rates Effective 07/01/2024
MAC dyad (unpaid family caregiver & care receiver) an average of $844 per month not to exceed $5,064 in a six month period
TSOA dyad (unpaid family caregiver & care receiver) an average of $844 per month not to exceed $5,064 in a six month period
TSOA individual without an unpaid family caregiver an average of $844 per month not to exceed $5,064 in a six month period
Program Step 3 Monthly Benefit Level for 07/01/2024 -06/30/2025
Contacts:
o MAC and TSOA: Debbie Johnson, Adrienne Cotton, Resa Lee-Bell Benefit Level related WAC 388-106-1920
MAC/TSOA Rates Effective 01/01/2024
Step 3 Monthly Benefit Level for 01/01/2024 -06/30/2023
with COVID rate enhancement
MAC dyad (unpaid family caregiver & care receiver) an average of $818 per month not to exceed $4,908 in a six month period
TSOA dyad (unpaid family caregiver & care receiver) an average of $818 per month not to exceed $4,908 in a six month period
TSOA individual without an unpaid family caregiver an average of $818 per month not to exceed $4,908 in a six month period
Contacts:
o MAC and TSOA: Debbie Johnson, Adrienne Cotton, Resa Lee-Bell Benefit Level related WAC 388-106-1920
Program
Step 3 Monthly Benefit Level for 07/01/2023 -12/31/2023
with COVID rate enhancement
MAC dyad (unpaid family caregiver & care receiver) an average of $830 per month not to exceed $4,980 in a six month period
TSOA dyad (unpaid family caregiver & care receiver) an average of $830 per month not to exceed $4,980 in a six month period
TSOA individual without an unpaid family caregiver an average of $830 per month not to exceed $4,980 in a six month period
MAC/TSOA Rates Effective 07/01/2023
Program
Contacts: